507726319 02/01/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7773464

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
SHANGHAI SUIXUNTONG ELECTRO		CTRO	DNIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		01/06/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BEIJIN	BEIJING YOUZHUJU NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.				
Street Address:		ROOM 802, INFORMATION BUILDING, 13 LINYIN NORTH ROAD, PINGGI DISTRICT				
City:	BEIJIN	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	101299	101299				
Property Typ		1753	Number 35365			
Application Number:	e	1753				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to if provideo	o the e	35365			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provideo	o the e d; if th paten BAKE	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vin</i> nts@bakerlaw.com ERHOSTETLER			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	o the o d; if th paten BAKE 2929	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> nts@bakerlaw.com ERHOSTETLER 9 ARCH STREET			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	o the o d; if th paten BAKE 2929 CIRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> nts@bakerlaw.com ERHOSTETLER ARCH STREET A CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	e DATA be sent to if provideo	o the o d; if th paten BAKE 2929 CIRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> nts@bakerlaw.com ERHOSTETLER 9 ARCH STREET			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the o d; if th paten BAKE 2929 CIRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> nts@bakerlaw.com ERHOSTETLER ARCH STREET A CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the o d; if th paten BAKE 2929 CIRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> nts@bakerlaw.com ERHOSTETLER ARCH STREET A CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	o the o d; if th paten BAKE 2929 CIRA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> nts@bakerlaw.com ERHOSTETLER ARCH STREET A CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 124898.000004			

Company To Company Assignment (WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, **Shanghai Suixuntong Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 2/F, *Building 24, 1999 Yishan Road, Minhang District, Shanghai, P. R. China*, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications/Patent listed in Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, **Beijing Youzhuju Network Technology Co. Ltd.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at <u>Room 802</u>, <u>Information Building</u>, <u>13 Linyin</u> <u>North Road</u>, <u>Pinggu District</u>, <u>Beijing 101299</u>, <u>P. R. China</u>, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any and all divisions, continuations, continuations, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby agrees to sell, assign, and transfer and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in- part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or

AFDOCS/23550222.1

PATENT REEL: 062560 FRAME: 0830 legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives

ASSIGNOR:

Date:_2023.1.6

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 2023.1.6

Shanghai Suixuntong Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.

Liyan, chen

[NAME] Liyan CHEN [TITLE] Authorized Legal Counsel

Beijing Youzhuju Network Technology Co. Ltd.

Liyan, chen

[NAME] Liyan CHEN [TITLE] Authorized Legal Counsel

AFDOCS/23550222.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2023